
P.—3 22

POSTAL DISTRICT OF WELLINGTON—continued.

Service. Frequenoy. Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Arrangement- -continued. £ s. d.

34

35
36

37
38
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
5.1

Brought forward
Palmerston North and Fitzherbert West, and rural de-

livery for one mileand a half beyond Fitzherbert West
Palmerston North and Terrace End
Paremata and Pahautanui

And Pahautanui and Judgeford
Parkvale and Ahiaruhe (rural delivery)
Parkvale and Waihakeke (rural delivery)
Pemberton Post-office and Hinau
Porirua, Tawa Flat, and Johnsonville

And Takapu
Rangiwahia and Karewarewa
Rongotea and Kaimatarau
Silverstream Post-office and Railway-station
Te Wharau, Kummerstein, and Kaiwhata
Upper Hutt and Wallaceville
Waikanae and Reikorangi
Waikanae Post-office and Railway-station
Wellington and Day's Bay
Woodville and Mangarawa
Wellington—(a.) Anchorage to Wharf

Daily
Thrice daily
Daily
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Daily
Five days weekly ..
Thrice weekly
Daily
Daily
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Daily
As required
Daily
Daily
As required; £2 10s.

per trip
As required ; 17s. 6d.

per trip for oil-
launch, say

Daily
As required

10,084 12 6
18 0 0

20 0 0
30 0 0
25 0 0
15 0 0
12 0 0

)

20 0 0
25 0 0
15 0 0
15 0 0
12 10 0
20 0 0
*

50 0 0
14 0 0

(6.) Wharf to anchorage L 200 0 0

53
54

56
57
58

59

60
02

63

Johnsonville, Paparangi, and Pukehuia (rural delivery)
Wellington (conveyance of mails by tramway within

Wellington Ward, and to suburbs of Brooklyn, Island
Bay, and Kilbirnie

(Wellington - Seatoun
I Wellington - Miramar
Karori - Wellington
Wellington Chief Post-office, Courtcnay Place, and Te

Aro
Masterton, Whangaehu, Te Ore Ore, Homebush, and

Rangitumau
Taita and Lower Hutt
)Masterton-Westbush
(Masterton-Homebush
Foxton -Manawatu Heads
Wellington Chief Post-office, wharves, railway-

stations, and suburban and urban offices (by
departmental employees and motor vehicles and
other conveyances)

Tawa Flat Post-office and Railway-station
Rangiotu and Mangawhata
Mangatainoka and Ruawhata (rural delivery)
Bainesse Post-office, Railway-station, and Line
Manakau and Kuku Creamery (rural delivery)
Feilding, along Aorangi Road, Reid's Line, Colyton

Road, Newbury Line, Milson's Line, and Cameron's
Line to Feilding

Ohau and Kuku Road
Ohau and Muhunoa
Hukanui and Hamua
Paraparaumu Post-office and Railway-station
Makowhai and Rongotea Tram-line Junction
Woodvillc-Ngaawapurua

As required
Twice daily
As required
As required

Daily

Daily
Twice daily
Daily
Daily
As required, say

*100 0 0

] 16 10 0
30 0 0
25 0 0

*
12 0 0

*
14 10 0

3,000 0 0

64:
65
66
67
68
69

Daily
Daily
Thrice weekly
As required
Four times weekly ..
Daily

10 0 0
26 0 0
26 0 0
4 0 0

10 0 0
*

70
71
72
73
74
75

Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Daily
As required
Daily
Daily

10 0 0
10 0 0
25 0 0

5 0 0
12 0 0
10 0 0

Less contributions by settlers
13,922 2 6

100 0 0

Total £13,822 2 6

* Performed b- de lartmental officer.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

