## ${\bf POSTAL\ DISTRICT\ OF\ WELLINGTON-} continued.$

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy.
	Performed under Arrangement	—continued.	£ s. d
	Brought forward		10,084 12
34	Palmerston North and Fitzherbert West, and rural de- livery for one mile and a half beyond Fitzherbert West	Daily	18 0 0
35	Palmerston North and Terrace End	Thrice daily	20 0 0
36	Paremata and Pahautanui	Daily	30 0
37	And Pahautanui and Judgeford	Thrice weekly Thrice weekly	25 0 0
38	Parkvale and Ahiaruhe (rural delivery) Parkvale and Waihakeke (rural delivery)	Th	15 0
40	Pemberton Post-office and Hinau	Thrice weekly	12 0 0
41	Porirua, Tawa Flat, and Johnsonville	Daily	)
	And Takapu	Five days weekly	j
42	Rangiwahia and Karewarewa	Thrice weekly	20 0 0
43	Rongotea and Kaimatarau	Daily	25 0 0
44	Silverstream Post-office and Railway-station	Daily	15 0 0
45	Te Wharau, Kummerstein, and Kaiwhata	Twice weekly	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
$\begin{array}{c} 46 \\ 47 \end{array}$	Upper Hutt and Wallaceville Waikanae and Reikorangi	D-21	20 0 0
48	Waikanae and Reikorangi Waikanae Post-office and Railway-station	As required	*
49	Wellington and Day's Bay	Daily	50 0 0
50	Woodville and Mangarawa	Daily	14 0 0
51	Wellington—(a.) Anchorage to Wharf	As required; £2 10s.	1
		per trip	11
	(b.) Wharf to anchorage	As required; 17s. 6d. per trip for oil-	200 0 0
۲o	Johnsonville, Paparangi, and Pukehuia (rural delivery)	launch, say Daily	*
53 54	Wellington (conveyance of mails by tramway within Wellington Ward, and to suburbs of Brooklyn, Island	As required	100 0 0
	Bay, and Kilbirnie (Wellington – Seatoun	As required	,
56	Wellington - Seatoun	Twice daily	16 10 0
57	Karori – Wellington	As required	30 0 0
58	Wellington Chief Post-office, Courtenay Place, and Te	As required	25 0 0
59	Aro Masterton, Whangaehu, Te Ore Ore, Homebush, and	Daily	*
	Rangitumau	2 waij	
60	Taita and Lower Hutt	Daily	12 0 0
62	(Masterton-Westbush	Twice daily	*
	(Masterton-Homebush	Daily	
63	Foxton – Manawatu Heads	Daily	14 10 0
	Wellington Chief Post-office, wharves, railway-	As required, say	3,000 0 0
	stations, and suburban and urban offices (by departmental employees and motor vehicles and other conveyances)		
64	Tawa Flat Post-office and Railway-station	Daily	10 0 0
65	Rangiotu and Mangawhata	Daily	26 0 0
66	Mangatainoka and Ruawhata (rural delivery)	Thrice weekly	<b>26</b> 0 0
67	Bainesse Post-office, Railway-station, and Line	As required	4 0 0
68 69	Manakau and Kuku Creamery (rural delivery) Feilding, along Aorangi Road, Reid's Line, Colyton Road, Newbury Line, Milson's Line, and Cameron's	Four times weekly Daily	10 0 0
_	Line to Feilding	701 . 11	10.0
70	Ohau and Kuku Road	Thrice weekly	10 0 0
$\begin{array}{c} 71 \\ 72 \end{array}$	Ohau and Muhunoa	Thrice weekly Daily	25 0 0
72	Paraparaumu Post-office and Railway-station	As required	5 0 0
74	Makowhai and Rongotea Tram-line Junction	Daily	12 0 0
75	Woodville-Ngaawapurua	Daily	10 0 0
,,	1		
			13,922 2 6
	Less contributions by settlers	••	100 0 0
	Total		£13,822 2 6

 $<sup>\</sup>boldsymbol{*}$  Performed by departmental officer.